(e) Franchisee's Facility location and lease have been approved by 
Franchisor;  

(f) Franchisee has agreed to upgrade the Facility to Franchisor's then-

current standards of decor, equipment, and product offerings; 

(g) Franchisee has paid Franchisor the renewal fee of Two Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00); (per Item 6 of FDD) 

(h) Franchisee complies with Franchisor's then-current qualification 

and training requirements; and 

(i) Franchisee executes a general release, in a form prescribed by 
Franchisor, of any claims against Franchisor and its officers,

[...]

may or may not, at Franchisor’s sole option, include an on-site inspection by a 
representative of Franchisor. 

f.  Facility Opening Marketing Fee.  Upon execution of this Agreement, Franchisee 
shall deposit with the Franchisor a non-refundable Facility Opening Marketing Fee 
in the amount of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500).  Franchisor shall 
expend the Facility Opening Marketing Fee in connection with the grand opening of 
Franchisee’s AHQ Facility, as well as for local advertising for the AHQ Facility 
during the initial few months of operation.  

g. Relocation of Facility.